WINGS 12pcs with choice of huffalo or BBQ sauce ~ $16.50

FRIED RAVIOLIS withmarinara $8.00
MOZZARELLA STICKS withmarinara $8.00
GARLIC BREAD $5.00

STEAMED MUSSELS withred or white sauce $14.00

icles

SAUTEED BROCCOLI $1.00
SAUTEED SPINACH $1.00
MEATBALLS OR SAUSAGE  $5.00
FRIES $3.00
GUACAMOLE $3.00
RICE $5.00
BEANS $5.00
SIDE SALAD $4.00

Pladads

CHICKEN FINGERS $10.00

RICE BALLS $10.00
FRENCH FRIES $5.00
CHEESE FRIES $1.50

Youps

Soup of the day
Dine inonly Take out only
Cup  $4.00 160z $8.00
Bowl  $7.00 320z $12.00

Served with your choice of dressing:
halsamic vinaigrette, blue cheese, ranch or Caesar

Add grilled or breaded chicken $4.00 Add grilled or breaded shrimp  $7.00

GARDEN SALAD Crispiceberg lettuce, grape tomatoes, cucumbers and red onions $9.00
CAESAR SALAD  Crispromaine lettuce, seasoned croutons and Caesar dressing $9.00
CAPRISE SALAD Romaine lettuce, roasted peppers, fresh mozzarella, tomato & hasil with balsamic $12.00
BUFFALS CHICKEN SALAD Crispy chicken, romaine lettuce, tomatoes, onions and cucumbers $13.00

NSNNA'S SALAD Blackened Cajun chicken, romaine lettuce, tomatoes, rend onion, cucumbers, avocados and corn $13.00
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Served with your choice of toppings:
Cheddar, provolone, American or fresh mozzarella cheese
Add marinara, mushrooms, fried onions or jalapenos........... NIK
Add bacon.........$1.00  Add frigs.......... $3.00

ANGUS BURGER Grilled burger topped with American cheese, lettuce, tomato and onions on a kaiser roll

et by

Add fries............ $3.00

CHICKEN PARM $12.00
MEATBALL PARM $12.00
SAUSAGE PARM $12.00
SHRIMP PARM $14.00
SAUSAGE, PEPPERS & ONIONS $12.00
CHEESESTEAK $11.00
CHICKEN CHEESESTEAK $11.00

Add extra toppings to cheesesteaks for $0.50 each
lettuce, tomato, onions, peppers, fried onion or mushrooms

CHICKEN sUB Fried or grilled chicken cutlet with lettuce, tomato and onions
SHRIMP SUB Fried or grilled shrimp, lettuce, tomato & onions
CHICKEN CAESAR SUB Fried or grilled chicken cutlet with romaine lettuce and Caesar dressing

Add fries........... $3.00

BUFFALS CHICKEN Fried or grilled chicken with lettuce, tomato, blue cheese and buffalo sauce
CHICKEN CAESAR Fried or grilled chicken cutlet with romaine lettuce and Caesar dressing
CHEESESTEAK

CHICKEN CHEESESTEAK

ia/wwy
Add frieS...unn $3.00
CHICKEN PESTS Grilled or fried chicken with lettuce, tomato, fresh mozzarella and pesto

CHICKEN MILANGS Grilled or fried chicken with roasted red peppers, fresh mozzarella and halsamic
CHICKEN BACSN RANCH Grilled or fried chicken with hacon, American cheese and ranch dressing

$12.00

$11.00
$14.00
$11.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
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ENTREES

NONNA'S SPECIAL
Sautéed chicken with mushrooms and broccoli in a vodka sauce finished with mozzarella cheese

CHICKEN FRANCAISE
Chicken cutlets coated in a light hatter of flour and egg, sautéed in a lemon, white wine butter sauce

CHICKEN MARSALA
Golden pan-fried chicken cutlets and mushrooms in a rich Marsala wine sauce

CHICKEN CAPRI
Chicken tenders sautéed in garlic with mushrooms, hot cherry peppers, white wine and marinara

CHICKEN PARMESAN
SHRIMP PARMESAN

SHRIMP SCAMPI
Sautéed shrimp with garlic in a lemon butter and wine sauce

SHRIMP MARINARA
MUSSELS MARINARA

NONNA'S SEAFOOD
Shrimp, mussels, clams & scallops with your choice of red or white sauce

Desta, Faverites

Add grilled or breaded chicken $4.00 | Add grilled or breaded shrimp $7.00
LASAGNA
BAKED CHEESE RAVICOLI
BAKED ZITI
CHEESE TORTELLINI
STUFFED SHELLS
SACCHETTI Vodka or Alfredo Sauce
PENNE VODKA
FETTUCCINI ALFREDO
SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS

Build, Yewr Qun Pasta

Choose spaghetti, penne or linguine

Add grilled or breaded chicken $4.00 | Add grilled or breaded shrimp $7.00

TOMATS SAUCE
MARINARA SAUCE
MEAT SAUCE

OIL & GARLIC SAUCE

$20.00
$19.00
$19.00

$19.00
$19.00
$22.00

$21.00
$22.00
$20.00

$25.00

$18.00
$15.00
$15.00
$16.00
$15.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00

$12.00
$12.00
$15.00
$12.00
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Topped with onions and cilantro, served with lime and salsa

AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple $12.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork $12.00
CHICKEN Grilled chicken $11.00
BIRRIA Braised heef, queso and a side of consome $14.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak $13.00
CECINA Sautéed heef $12.00

Tortas Planchadas

All tortas served on telera bread, topped with lettuce, tomato, onion, mayo, black beans, avocado, queso and pickled jalapenos.
Add fries.......... $3.00

AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple $11.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork $11.00
CHICKEN Grilled or fried chicken $11.00
BIRRIA Braised heef, queso and a side of consome $13.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak $12.00
CECINA Sautéed heef $12.00

All burritos are filled with choice of Mexican or white rice, black beans, lettuce, pico de gallo and choice of meat.
[ T— $3.00

AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple $11.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork $11.00
CHICKEN Grilled chicken $11.00
BIRRIA Braised heef, queso and a side of consome $14.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak $13.00
CECINA Sautéed heef $12.00

Quesadillas

All quesadillas are filled with quesillo cheese and choice of meat. Served with lettuce, pico de gallo, guacomole and side salsa.

PLAIN $9.00
AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple $11.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork $10.00
CHICKEN Grilled chicken $10.00
BIRRIA Braised heef, queso and a side of consome $13.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak $12.00

CECINA Sauteed heef $11.00



MEDIUM PIZZA$13.50 | LARGE PIZZA $15.50
FHave it UYswr Way

MEDIUM | LARGE

MEDIUM | LARGE

Onions S1.75 $2.50 Extra Cheese $2.00 $3.00
Peppers $1.75 $2.50 Bacon $2.00 $3.00
Mushrooms S1.75 $2.50 Pepperoni $2.00 $3.00
Broccoli $1.75 $2.50 Meathall $2.00 $3.00
Spinach S1.75 $2.50 Sausage $2.00 $3.00
Black Olives $1.75 $2.50 Ham $2.00 $3.00
Pineapple S1.75 $2.50 Anchovies $2.00 $3.00

HAWAIAN  Topped with pineapple, tomato sauce, cheese and ham

BUFFALS CHICKEN Topped with crispy chicken and buffalo sauce

CHICKEN BACSON RANCH Topped with crispy chicken, bacon and ranch dressing
CHICKEN PARM Topped with crispy chicken, tomato sauce and mozzarella
MARGHERITA  Topped with fresh mozzarella, tomato sauce and hasil

WHITE Topped with fresh ricotta and mozzarella cheese

VODKA SAUCE Topped with home made vodka sauce and mozzarella

CHICKEN FRANCAISE Topped with egg hattered chicken and zesty lemon butter sauce

PLAIN QUESADILLA

CHICKEN FINGERS withfries and choice of BBQ or Honey Mustard sauce
PASTA with choice of tomato sauce, marinara or hutter

Dessert

HOME MADE TIRAMISU
CANNGLI

$19.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$19.00
$20.00
$20.00
$24.00

$6.00
$1.00
$1.00

$6.00
$4.00
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