

Appetizers

WINGS 12pcs with choice of buffalo or BBQ sauce	\$16.50	CHICKEN FINGERS	\$10.00
FRIED RAVIOLIS with marinara	\$8.00	RICE BALLS	\$10.00
MOZZARELLA STICKS with marinara	\$8.00	FRENCH FRIES	\$5.00
GARLIC BREAD	\$5.00	CHEESE FRIES	\$7.50
STEAMED MUSSELS with red or white sauce	\$14 00		

Sides

SAUTÉED BROCCOLI	\$7.00
SAUTÉED SPINACH	\$7.00
MEATBALLS OR SAUSAGE	\$5.00
FRIES	\$3.00
GUACAMOLE	\$3.00
RICE	\$5.00
BEANS	\$5.00
SIDE SALAD	\$4.00

Soup of the day

Dine in only		Take ou	t only
Cup	\$4.00	16oz	\$8.00
Bowl	\$7.00	32oz	\$12.00

Salads

Served with your choice of dressing: balsamic vinaigrette, blue cheese, ranch or Caesar

Add grilled or breaded chicken \$4.00 Add grilled or breaded shrimp \$7.00

GARDEN SALAD	Crisp iceberg lettuce, grape tomatoes, cucumbers and red onions	\$9.00
CAESAR SALAD	Crisp romaine lettuce, seasoned croutons and Caesar dressing	\$9.00
CAPRISE SALAD	Romaine lettuce, roasted peppers, fresh mozzarella, tomato & basil with balsamic	\$12.00
BUFFALO CHICKE	EN SALAD Crispy chicken, romaine lettuce, tomatoes, onions and cucumbers	\$13.00
NONNA'S SALAD	Blackened Cajun chicken, romaine lettuce, tomatoes, rend onion, cucumbers, avocados and corn	\$13.00



HAND HELDS

Burgers

Served with your choice of toppings:
Cheddar, provolone, American or fresh mozzarella cheese
Add marinara, mushrooms, fried onions or jalapenos............\$0.50
Add bacon.......\$1.00 Add fries........\$3.00

ANGUS BURGER Grilled burger topped with American cheese, lettuce, tomato and onions on a kaiser roll \$12.00

Hot Subs

Add fries.....\$3.00

CHICKEN PARM	\$12.00
MEATBALL PARM	\$12.00
SAUSAGE PARM	\$12.00
SHRIMP PARM	\$14.00
SAUSAGE, PEPPERS & ONIONS	\$12.00
CHEESESTEAK	\$11.00
CHICKEN CHEESESTEAK	\$11.00

Add extra toppings to cheesesteaks for \$0.50 each lettuce, tomato, onions, peppers, fried onion or mushrooms

CHICKEN SUB Fried or grilled chicken cutlet with lettuce, tomato and onions	\$11.00
SHRIMP SUB Fried or grilled shrimp, lettuce, tomato & onions	\$14.00
CHICKEN CAESAR SUB Fried or grilled chicken cutlet with romaine lettuce and Caesar dressing	\$11.00

OV 2015 Add fries.......\$3.00

BUFFALO CHICKEN Fried or grilled chicken with lettuce, tomato, blue cheese and buttalo sauce	\$10.00
CHICKEN CAESAR Fried or grilled chicken cutlet with romaine lettuce and Caesar dressing	\$10.00
CHEESESTEAK	\$10.00
CHICKEN CHEESESTEAK	\$10.00

Paninis
Add fries......\$3.00

CHICKEN PEST® Grilled or fried chicken with lettuce, tomato, fresh mozzarella and pesto	\$10.00
CHICKEN MILANO Grilled or fried chicken with roasted red peppers, fresh mozzarella and balsamic	\$10.00
CHICKEN BACON RANCH Grilled or fried chicken with bacon. American cheese and ranch dressing	\$10.00



TOMATO SAUCE

MEAT SAUCE

MARINARA SAUCE

OIL & GARLIC SAUCE

ENTREES

\$12.00

\$12.00 \$15.00

\$12.00

Entrees

NONNA'S SPECIAL Sautéed chicken with mushrooms and broccoli in a vodka sauce finished with mozzarella cheese	\$20.00
CHICKEN FRANCAISE Chicken cutlets coated in a light batter of flour and egg, sautéed in a lemon, white wine butter sauce	\$19.00
CHICKEN MARSALA Golden pan-fried chicken cutlets and mushrooms in a rich Marsala wine sauce	\$19.00
CHICKEN CAPRI Chicken tenders sautéed in garlic with mushrooms, hot cherry peppers, white wine and marinara	\$19.00
CHICKEN PARMESAN	\$19.00
SHRIMP PARMESAN	\$22.00
SHRIMP SCAMPI Sautéed shrimp with garlic in a lemon butter and wine sauce	\$21.00
SHRIMP MARINARA	\$22.00
MUSSELS MARINARA	\$20.00
NONNA'S SEAFOOD Shrimp, mussels, clams & scallops with your choice of red or white sauce	\$25.00
Pasta Favorites	
Add grilled or breaded chicken \$4.00 Add grilled or breaded shrimp \$7.00	
LASAGNA	\$18.00
BAKED CHEESE RAVIOLI	\$15.00
BAKED ZITI	\$15.00
CHEESE TORTELLINI	\$16.00
STUFFED SHELLS	\$15.00
	\$1J.UU
SACCHETTI Vodka or Alfredo Sauce	.\$16.00
PENNE VODKA	
PENNE VØDKA FETTUCCINI ALFREDØ	.\$16.00
PENNE VODKA	.\$16.00 \$15.00
PENNE VØDKA FETTUCCINI ALFREDØ	.\$16.00 \$15.00 \$15.00
PENNE VØDKA FETTUCCINI ALFREDØ SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS	.\$16.00 \$15.00 \$15.00

MEXICAN



3 Soft Corn Tortilla Tacos

Topped with onions and cilantro, served with lime and salsa

AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple	\$12.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork	\$12.00
CHICKEN Grilled chicken	\$11.00
BIRRIA Braised beef, queso and a side of consome	\$14.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak	\$13.00
CECINA Sautéed beef	\$12.00
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathfrak{d}}$	

Tortas Planchadas

All tortas served on telera bread, topped with lettuce, tomato, onion, mayo, black beans, avocado, queso and pickled jalapenos.

Add fries.....\$3.00

AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple	\$11.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork	\$11.00
CHICKEN Grilled or fried chicken	\$11.00
BIRRIA Braised beef, queso and a side of consome	\$13.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak	\$12.00
CECINA Sautéed beef	\$12.00

Burritos

All burritos are filled with choice of Mexican or white rice, black beans, lettuce, pico de gallo and choice of meat.

Add fries.....\$3.00

AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple	\$11.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork	\$11.00
CHICKEN Grilled chicken	\$11.00
BIRRIA Braised beef, queso and a side of consome	\$14.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak	\$13.00
CECINA Sautéed beef	\$12.00

Guesadillas

All quesadillas are filled with quesillo cheese and choice of meat. Served with lettuce, pico de gallo, guacomole and s	ida calca
PLAIN	\$9.00
AL PASTOR Marinated pork with pineapple	\$11.00
CARNITAS Shredded pork	\$10.00
CHICKEN Grilled chicken	\$10.00
BIRRIA Braised beef, queso and a side of consome	\$13.00
CARNE ASADA Grilled steak	\$12.00
CECINA Sauteed beef	\$11.00



MEDIUM PIZZA \$13.50 | LARGE PIZZA \$15.50

Have it Your Way

	MEDIUM	LARGE		MEDIUM	LARGE
Onions	\$1.75	\$2.50	Extra Cheese	\$2.00	\$3.00
Peppers	\$1.75	\$2.50	Bacon	\$2.00	\$3.00
Mushrooms	\$1.75	\$2.50	Pepperoni	\$2.00	\$3.00
Broccoli	\$1.75	\$2.50	Meatball	\$2.00	\$3.00
Spinach	\$1.75	\$2.50	Sausage	\$2.00	\$3.00
Black Olives	\$1.75	\$2.50	Ham	\$2.00	\$3.00
Pineapple	\$1.75	\$2.50	Anchovies	\$2.00	\$3.00

Specialty Pizza

$H \land W \land H \land N$ Topped with pineapple, tomato sauce, cheese and ham	\$19.00
BUFFALO CHICKEN Topped with crispy chicken and buffalo sauce	\$24.00
CHICKEN BACON RANCH Topped with crispy chicken, bacon and ranch dressing	\$24.00
CHICKEN PARM Topped with crispy chicken, tomato sauce and mozzarella	\$24.00
MARGHERITA Topped with fresh mozzarella, tomato sauce and basil	\$19.00
WHITE Topped with fresh ricotta and mozzarella cheese	\$20.00
VODKA SAUCE Topped with home made vodka sauce and mozzarella	\$20.00
CHICKEN FRANCAISE Topped with egg battered chicken and zesty lemon butter sauce	\$24.00

Kids

PLAIN QUESADILLA	\$6.00
CHICKEN FINGERS with fries and choice of BBQ or Honey Mustard sauce	\$7.00
PASTA with choice of tomato sauce, marinara or butter	\$7.00

Dessert

HOME MADE TIRAMISU \$6.00 CANNOLI \$4.00